

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NUEVA VIZCAYA

27 May 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 214 s. 2024

POSTPONEMENT OF THE CONDUCT OF THE CAPACITY BUILDING FOR TRANSPARENT PROCUREMENT: BAC TRAINING FOR EMPOWERED EXCELLENCE AND ENHANCED GOVERNANCE cum PROJECT SUMBONG, DULOG, SOLUSYON

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SDO – NV- BAC- Members SDO – NV- BAC- TWG Members SDO – NV- BAC- Secretariat Members SDO – NV- BAC- Inspectorate Team Schools Heads of IUs and non-IUs School Heads of Integrated Schools School Heads of Central Schools SDO Supply Officer Program Owners

- 1. This refers to the Division Memo No. 195 s. 2024, "Capacity Building for Transparent Procurement: BAC Training for Empowered Excellence and Enhanced Governance cum Launching of Project SDS: Sumbong, Dulog, Solusyon dated 2 May, 2024.
- This office hereby announces that the scheduled event for May 15-16 and June 7, 2024 has been postponed to June 13-14 and July 5, 2024. The event shall take place at the Conference Hall, SDO, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is directed.

ORLANDO E. MANUEL PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Time

NIFV



Address: Quezon St., Don Domingo Maddela, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya Telephone Nos.: (078) 362-0106, 09171589946 Email Address: <u>nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph</u> 'Website: <u>www.deped-nv.com.ph</u>